www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30718/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/08/2015 in SA No. 659/2014 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT OF RAJA MAHENDRA PRATAP PREM VIDYALAYA INTER COLLEGE GURUKUL NARSAN, HARIDWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our

jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, the application for exemption from

filing O.T. stands disposed of.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2015.11.07

10:34:57 IST

Reason:

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER