```
/ww.ecourtsind
```

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).

30718/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014 in WP No. 4762/2011 10/11/2014 in WP No. 6826/2009 10/11/2014 in WP

No. 6841/2009 10/11/2014 in WP No. 6884/2009 10/11/2014 in WP No.

 $9711/2012\ 10/11/2014$ in WP No. 16613/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT), LARGE Petitioner(s)

TAX PAYER UNIT, & ORS. ETC. ETC.

VERSUS

GAIL (INDIA) LTD., ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 02/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

T he Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners is absent.

Delay of 21 days in curing the defects is condoned.

(SAPNA BISHT)

SR.P.A. (SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER