ITEM NO.10

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 15640-15645/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2014WP No. 6826/2009, WP No. 6841/2009, WP No. 6884/2009, 4762/2011, and WP No. 9711/2012 and WP No. 16613/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (CT), LARGE TAX PAYER UNIT, & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s) VERSUS GAIL (INDIA) LTD. (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling Date: 29/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. For Respondent(s)

COURT NO.7

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice. (Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

SECTION III

Respondent(s)

No(s).

Court Master Court Master