IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 25589-25594 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Assistant Commissioner (CT), Large Tax Payer Unit & Others Etc.....Petitioners Versus

GAIL (India) Ltd.

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

> "Delay condoned. Issue notice."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the Sole Respondent through Registered A.D. Post on 12th September 2016. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice has been received back. As per report of Postal Authorities, envelope containing the said notice has not been delivered at the address of Sole Respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders. Dated this the 15th Day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate Andhra Pradesh Bhavan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4