LISTED ON: 31.03.2017

COURT NO.R1

ITEM NO.35

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVL) NOS.25589-25594 OF 2016

Assistant Commissioner (CT), Large Tax Payer Unit & OthersPetitioner
-Versus-

GAIL (India) Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before Learned Registrar Court on $1^{\rm st}$ March, 2017, when the following orders were passed:-

"Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within two weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 31.3.2017."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through registered A.D. Post on 9th March, 2017. As per Postal Enquiry Report, show cause notice have been served on the sole respondent on 10th March, 2017, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on its behalf so far. Service of notice is complete.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court. Dated this the 28th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate Andhra Pradesh Bhavan, 1, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5